CH \$65.00 393024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS		02/27/2015	banking corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midwest Underground Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	2626 Midwest Ct.	
City:	Champaign	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61822	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930248	SITE
Registration Number:	3949962	SITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042802-0000084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sabre - Trademark Security Release (MUTI) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Sabre - Trademark Security Release (MUTI) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Sabre - Trademark Security Release (MUTI) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0228

900317143

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release") is made as of February 27, 2015, by **BNP PARIBAS**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to herein) and having a business address at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019 (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of **MIDWEST UNDERGROUND TECHNOLOGY**, **INC.**, an Illinois corporation, having a business address at 2626 Midwest Ct., Champaign, Illinois 61822 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), wherein Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the registered U.S. trademarks and applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (such registered trademarks and applications and all extensions and renewals thereof, together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions, and all rights corresponding thereto, and all income, fees, royalties, proceeds and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2013 at Reel 5060, Frame 0858;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to grant to the Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and assign, terminate, release and discharge the entirety of the security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademarks and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish, confirm, effectuate and record this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

501526244v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0229 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Cavid Sommer

Title:

Managing Director

By:____ Name:

Title:

Uzo Adazan

Director

[Signature page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS:

Mark		Serial No./Filing Date	Reg. No./. Date	Int'l Classes	Owner	Status
SITE SITE	US Federal	77960226 16-MAR-2010	3930248 08-MAR-2011	9 37 42	MIDWEST UNDERGROUND TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Registered
SITE	US Federal	77960200 16-MAR-2010	3949962 26-APR-2011	9 37 42	MIDWEST UNDERGROUND TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Registered

501526244v3

RECORDED: 02/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0231